
 TEG-448WS
H/W: B2.0R

Quick Installation Guide





Gigabit

48-Port Gigabit Web Smart Switch 
(TEG-448WS)

Multi-Mode Mini 
GBIC Module

(TEG-MGBSX)

Multi-Mode Mini 
GBIC Module

(TEG-MGBSX)

Workstation with 
10/100Mbps PCI Adapter 

(TE100-PCIWN)

Servers with 
Gigabit PCI Adapters

(TEG-PCITXR)

26-Port Gigabit Web Smart Switch
(TEG-224WSplus)

Cable/DSL 
Modem

L
C

 T
yp

e
 C

a
b

le

4-Port Gigabit Firewall Router
(TWG-BRF114)

Internet

10/100Mbps

Workstation with 
10/100Mbps PCI Adapter 

(TE100-PCIWN)













Certifications
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with FCC and CE Rules.  
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference received. Including interference that may 
cause undesired operation. 

NOTE: THE MANUFACTURER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RADIO OR TV 
INTERFERENCE CAUSED BY UNAUTHORIZED MODIFICATIONS TO THIS 
EQUIPMENT.  SUCH MODIFICATIONS COULD VOID THE USER’S AUTHORITY TO 
OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT.

Waste electrical and electronic products must not 
be disposed of with household waste.  Please 
recycle where facilities exist.  Check with you Local 
Authority or Retailer for recycling advice.

ADVERTENCIA
En todos nuestros equipos se mencionan claramente las caracteristicas del adaptador de 
alimentacón necesario para su funcionamiento.  El uso de un adaptador distinto al 
mencionado puede producir daños fisicos y/o daños al equipo conectado.  El adaptador 
de alimentación debe operar con voltaje y frecuencia de la energia electrica domiciliaria 
existente en el pais o zona de instalación.
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Product Warranty Registration

Please take a moment to register your product online.   
Go to TRENDnet’s website at http://www.trendnet.com/register
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